AGENDA THE BOARD OF REGENTS

XI. UNIVERSITY ADMINISTRATIVE AGENDA

- A. ACADEMIC AFFAIRS
 - <u>University of Nebraska</u>
 - 1. Approve the attached amendments to Section 3.4.4 **Grytlagevs** of the Board of Regentsrelated to assignment of duties, and Chapter IV o**Btha**ews of the Board of Regentsrelated to rights and responsibilities of professional staff, Addendum XI-A-1<u>APPROVED</u>
 - 2. Approve the attached amendment Steptions 4.4.1 and 4.4.5 of tBg laws of the Board of Regenteelated to Extension Personnel, Addendum XI-A-2 <u>APPROVED</u>

University of Nebraska-Lincoln

- 3. Approval to eliminate the Bachelor of Arts (BA) and Bachelor of Science (BS) in Medieval and Renaissance Studies in the College of Arts and Sciences at the University of Nebraska-Lincoln (UNL), Addendum XI-A&PPROVED
- 4. Approval to create an 18-credit hour Animal Science Management Undergraduate Certificate in the DepartmethAnimal Science in the College of Agricultural Sciences and Natural Rescess at the University of Nebraska-Lincoln (UNL), Addendum XI-A-4APPROVED
- 5. Approval to create the Bachelor Strience (BS) in Plant and Landscape Systems in the Department of Agronomy and Hottiture in the College of Agricultural Sciences and Natural Resources at the University of Nebraska-Lincoln (UNL), Addendum XI-A-5<u>APPROVED</u>
- 6. Approval to create the Bachelor of Science in Business Administration (BSBA) in Law and Business in the CollegeBufsiness at the University of Nebraska-Lincoln (UNL), Addendum XI-A-6APPROVED

University of Nebraska Medical Center

- Approval to create a Master of Science (MS) in Biostatistics to be administered by Graduate Studies and the Departmentios tatistics in the College of Public Health at the University of Nebraska Medical Center (UNMC), Addendum XI-A-7<u>APPROVED</u>
- University of Nebraska Medical Center and University of Nebraska at Omaha
- Approval to establish the Center for Biomedical Informatics Research and Innovation (CBIRI) to be jointly administered by the University of Nebraska Medical Center (UNMC) and the University of Nebraska at Omaha (UNO), Addendum XI-A-8<u>APPROVED</u>

University of Nebraska at Omaha

- Approval to establish the SamBeak Academic Learning Center to be administered by the Office of Academidfairs at the University of Nebraska at Omaha (UNO), Addendum XI-A-<u>APPROVED</u>
- 10. Approval to create the Bachelor of Sce (BS) in Pharmaceutical Sciences in the Department of Chemistry in the College of Arts and Sciences at the University of Nebraska at Omaha (UNO), Addendum XI-AAIPPROVED
- B. BUSINESS AND FINANCE University of Nebraska
 - 1. Approve the attached amendment **Stoa**rd of Regents Polid PP-6.6.4, Investment of Endowment at Stimilar Funds, Addendum XI-B-<u>APPROVED</u>
 - 2. Approval of Facilities Program Bonds authorized pursuant to the University of Nebraska Facilities Program, Addendum XI-BAPPROVED
 - University of Nebraska-LincoIn
 - 3. Approve execution of a Standard Form Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) Contract Amendment to the Construct Manager at Risk (CMR) contract for North Stadium Expansion at the University of Nebraska-Lincoln (UNL),

Addendum XI-B-3<u>APPROVED</u>

- 4. Approve execution of a Standard Form Construction Agreement for First Phase of Outdoor Track Replacement at the University of Nebraska-Lincoln (UNL), Addendum XI-B-4<u>APPROVED</u>
- 5. Approve a budget increase for Kiewit Hall at the University of Nebraska-Lincoln (UNL), Addendum XI-B-5<u>APPROVED</u>
- 6. Approve three interlocal agreement templates to serve as operational agreements between the University and each of Needka's 93 counties for the provision of extension services, Addendum XI-BAGPROVED

University of Nebraska Medical Center

- 7. Approve the acquisition of the propertocated at 4524 Farnam Street and 4602 Farnam Street, Omaha, Nebraska for the/ehsity of Nebraska Medical Center, Addendum XI-B-7APPROVED
- 8. Approve up to \$5.0 million from the Unewsity's Internal Loan Program to implement high priority critical planning and engineering support efforts for an RFQ/RFP for the Central Utility Plant/est Utility Plant and upgrades for the Building Management Systems to evaluaapacity increase needs, improve reliability, and address high priority needb meet campus growth and provide increased cyber security protection of multiple building systems, Addendum XI-B-8APPROVED
- 9. Approve the Amended and Restated itusional Affiliation Agreement between the University, on behalf of the University of Nebraska Medical Center's College of Medicine, and Children's Hospit& Medical Center, Addendum XI-B-9 APPROVED

University of Nebraska at Omaha

- 10. Accept a gift from Samuel Bak **5**f2 paintings to establish the proposed Bak Museum at the University of Nebraska at Omaha, Addendum XI-B-10 <u>APPROVED</u>
- C. FOR INFORMATION ONLY

D. REPORTS -THE CHAIR ACCEPTED THE REPORTS

- 1. Quarterly Personnel Report for the diversion of the di
- 2. Change to the Spring 2022 Acade tailendar for University of Nebraska (NU) Campuses, Addendum XI-D-2
- 3. Naming of Room S-111 in the CollegifeLaw's Marvin and Virginia Schmid Clinic Building "The Koley Jessen Interview Room" pursuan Bogard of Regents Polic P.6.2.7.3.b, Addendum XI-D-3
- 4. Naming of the Exterior VegetabBarden at Munroe-Meyer Institute for Genetics and Rehabilitation Facility at the University of Nebraska Medical Center, Addendum XI-D-4
- 5. Quarterly report of Gifts, Grant©ontracts and Bequests, Addendum XI-D-5
- 6. Quarterly Status of Capit@bnstruction Projects, Addendum XI-D-6
- 7. Bids and Contracts, Addendum XI-D-7
- 8. Fund N Holdings as of December 31, 2020, Addendum XI-D-8

XII. ADDITIONAL BUSINESS

UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA FACILITIES CORPORATION MEETING – Approval of Bond Resolution